GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3444
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 4™ AUGUST 2017
13 SHRAVANA 1939 (SAKA)

INCOME TAX PAYERS

3444. PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA:
DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the number of Income Tax payers has increased in the country after
demonetisation; and

(b) if so, the details of the tax payers during the last three years?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(@) Yes Madam. The number of income tax payers has increased after demonetization.
During the period of 09.11.2016 to 31.03.2017, 1.96 crore returns were filed as
compared to 1.63 crore returns filed during corresponding period of FY 2015-16.
Moreover, during FY 2016-17, 1.26 crore new taxpayers were added to the tax-base as
compared to 1.0 crore new taxpayers added during FY 2015-16.

(b) The size of tax-base of income-tax for last three financial years as on 30.06.2017 is as

under:

Financial Year Tax-base at the end of the financial year
2014-15 6.91 crore
2015-16 7.46 crore
2016-17 8.26 crore
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